
 
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 

 
 
Enquiries: Ms. I Thesen      Tel: (021) 808 8720  E-mail:  Ingrid.thesen@stellenbosch.gov.za 
 

 

 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

 

NOTICE: CANCELLATION OF TENDER INVITATION IN TERMS OF REGULATION 13 OF THE 

PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT REGULATIONS 2017 

 
Tender No Tender Description Date of Cancellation 

BSM 07/19 Alien Clearing in The WC024 Area, for a contract period ending 30 
June 2021 

21 September 2020 

 

Cape Argus and Die Burger (Date of Publication: 02 November 2018) 
 

 

 

 
 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER                                                                       
DATE:  21 September 2020 

 
 
 


